©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2012
October, 2019 − Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP4688/D
NCP4688
Voltage Regulator - Low
Noise, LDO Linear
150 mA

0.01
0.1
1
10
100
E
S
R
 (
�
)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Marking
Nominal Output
Voltage Feature Package Shipping†
NCP4688DMU12TCG 3A 1.2 V Auto discharge DFN1010
(Pb−Free)
10000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4688DMU15TCG 3E 1.5 V Auto discharge DFN1010
(Pb−Free)
10000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4688DMU18TCG 3H 1.8 V Auto discharge DFN1010
(Pb−Free)
10000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4688DMU25TCG 3R 2.5 V Auto discharge DFN1010
(Pb−Free)
10000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4688DMU28TCG 3U 2.8 V Auto discharge DFN1010
(Pb−Free)
10000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4688DMU30TCG 3X 3.0 V Auto discharge DFN1010
(Pb−Free)
10000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4688DMU33TCG 4A 3.3 V Auto discharge DFN1010
(Pb−Free)
10000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4688DSN12T1G L12 1.2 V Auto discharge SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4688DSN15T1G L15 1.5 V Auto discharge SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4688DSN18T1G L18 1.8 V Auto discharge SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4688DSN25T1G L25 2.5 V Auto discharge SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4688DSN28T1G L28 2.8 V Auto discharge SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4688DSN33T1G L33 3.3 V Auto discharge SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.